GLEN ROSE

Runnin’ Tiger Basketball

Owen Clifton
Head Coach
979-966-2929
clifow@grisd.net

Erik Hartman

JV & asst. varsity
254-898-3825
harter@grisd.net

Sam Schuelke

Fr & asst. varsity
254-898-3848
schusa@grisd.net

Lions Club Teams
Glen Rose
Keene
Stephenville
SA Central
Gatesville
Kennedale
China Spring
Life Oak

La Vega
Mineral Wells
Maypearl
Saginaw
Benbrook
Graham

9/JV Tournament
Glen Rose

Brock

Mineral Wells
Godley

West

Benbrook
Teague

Decatur

Peaster 9th/Keene
Joshua

Millsap

Alvarado
All-Saints

2017-18 Glen Rose Runnin’ Tiger Basketball Schedule

Date Day Opponent Site Teams Time

Nov. 6 Mon. Scrimmage NCTA GR \Y TBA

Nov. 17 Fri. Springtown Away F,JV,V 5,6:15,7:30
Nov. 20 Mon. Whitney Away F,JV,V 5,6:15,7:30
Nov. 21 Tues. West GR F,Jv,v 9:30,11, 12:30
Nov 28 Tues. Joshua GR FJV,v 5,6:15,7:30
Nov. 30-2 Th-Sat Keene JV Tour. Away JV TBA

Dec 1 Fri. Dallas Samuel Away F,JV,V 5,6:15, 7:30
Dec 5 Tues. Gatesville Away JV,F,V 5,6:15,7:30
Dec. 7-9 Th-Sat. Glen Rose Lions Tour. GR Var. TBA

Dec. 12 Tues. Grandview Away F,JV,V 5,6:15,7:30
Dec. 14-16 Th-Sat Hico Tournament Away V TBA

Dec. 16 Sat. Glen Rose Tour. GR F,JVv TBA
DISTRICT 8-4A

Dec. 19 Tues. Stephenville GR FJV,Vv TBA

Dec. 28-30 Th-Sat. Glen Rose Tournament GR Var. TBA

Jan. 3 Wed. Life Oak Cliff AA \ 2:30

Jan. 5 Fri. Venus Away JV,F,V 5,6:15,7:30
Jan.9 Tues. Midlothian Heritage GR JV,F,V 5,6:15,7:30
Jan. 12 Fri. Alvarado Away F,JV,V 5,6:15,7:30
Jan. 16 Tues. Godley Away JV,F,V 5,6:15,7:30
Jan. 19 Fri. Waxahachie Life GR JV,F,V 5,6:15,7:30
Jan. 23 Tues. Stephenville Away JV,F,V 5,6:15,7:30
Jan. 26 Fri. Open

Jan 30 Tues. Venus GR JV,F,V, 5,6:15,7:30
Feb. 2 Fri. Midlothian Heritage Away JV,F,V 5,6:15,7:30
Feb. 6 Tues. Alvarado GR JV,F,V 5,6:15,7:30
Feb.9 Fri. Godley* GR F,JVv,v 5,6:15,7:30
Feb. 13 Tues Waxahachie Life Away F,JV,V 5,6;15,7:30

*Parents Night
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